RESOLUTION G2022-13 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF PRE-EMPTION DEVICES 

AND VARIOUS OTHER EQUIPMENT FROM CAPITAL ELECTRIC IN AN 

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND SIXTEEN DOLLARS 

AND NO CENTS ($51,016.00)  

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Fire Chief and determined by the 

Trustees that they would like to install pre-emption devices at all the intersections along the 

Fields Ertel Road corridor from Montgomery Road to Snider; and 

WHEREAS, the Fire Chief has tried in the past to obtain grant funding for this

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes 

Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the purchase of 

Pre-Emption Devices for the traffic lights and various other equipment 

from Capital Electric in the amount not to exceed Fifty-One Thousand 

Sixteen Dollars and Cents ($51,016.00). 

Section 2.   The funds for the pre-emption devices for the traffic lights shall be 

taken from the Safety Services Levy Fund (#2196) and the Tax 

Increment Financing District Fund (#2902) in the amount of 

$51,016.00 to pay for the traffic light devices from Green Arbor to